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ALIFORNIA
5AVING5
I LOAN COMPANY

SINCE 1887 Liberal interest on savings. Home loans-terms like rent.
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SHERATON PALACE

HOTEL

San Francisco's Finest

639 Market Street

Phone 392-8600

BROWNING
--ANNE (WID ALBERT J) RETD H208

TARA ST
—BEATRICE P MRS WAITRESS

STINESON'S H109 CLEMENT ST

BEULAH (WID EOGAR) RETO R1718

--BRVCE (JOAN) DESIGNER ROBT
PEASE & CO R SAUSALITO

CELIA (WID WM) RB7 NORTHRIOGE

—CHARLES C (MILDRED R) MTCEMN
FAZACKERLV CADILLAC H143
LOUISBURG ST

--CHARLES R (HAZEL L) DRIVER A

W REED H750 GONZALEZ DR APT
6A

—DESSIE L (WID WILLIE L) MAID
PLAZA HOTEL H244 MULLEN AV

— DICK SLSMN GAFFEV MEAT H540
0»FARRELL ST APT 606

DONALD R457 ELLIS ST APT 5
DUDLEY (ELAYNE) PLANT MGR
LITHO RESEARCH R MILL VALLEY

DWIGHT A (PEGGY J) DRIVER DE
SOTO CAB Hll HILIRITAS AV

F WALLACE (LOUISE) RETD H1790
BEACH ST

FRANCES MRS MUSIC TCHR H1967
28TH AV

FRIEDA (WID FRED) RETD H1375
38TH AV

--GEO E (AUGUSTINE A) H546 3D
AV

GLEN CARP H171 ALBION ST
--IRA L (MARGUERITE) ASST SEC

TRANAMERICA CORP R HILL
VALLEY

j CARL (CARMEL F) MGR ROBT M
JOHNSON & SONS H1340 LOMBARD
ST APT 603

JAMES H811 GEARY ST APT 405
JIM D RETD H360 HYDE ST APT
309

JOHN C MGR CURLEY NAUGHTON
STERED & CAR PADIO H457
AN DOVER ST

--KENNETH W ( ALDURA ) RETD H935
CHESTNUT ST

--LEROY G (BEATRICE) ELECTN
TODD SHIPYARD H929 ELIZABETH

LOIS RETD R1438 CABRILLO ST
MARGT RECPT K S F O RADIO STA
R1438 CABRILLO ST— MICHL H595 O'FARRELL ST APT 5

--NORINE MRS NURSE ASST
LETTERMANS GENL HOSP H33
CO SO AV

--OLIN F H421 LEAVENWORTH ST
APT 51

--PflTK M USA R929 ELIZABETH ST
PETER A V-PRES BANK OF
MONTREAL R BURLINGAME

--QUENTIN V (MARGT T) MGR 545
BRODERICK ST H545 BRODERICK
ST APT 4

ROBT (ROBT BROWNING STUDIOS)
R1869 CALIFORNIA ST APT 7

--ROBT H1906 HYDE ST A»T 6
--ROBT R PAYMASTER BART SLS

H2!90 BEACH ST APT 307
BROWNING ROBT STUDIOS (ROBT

BROWNING) SHOWRM 60 HOTALING

BROWNING RON (THERESA) H140 6TH
AV

ROY W (EUNICE) RETO H300
GONZALEZ DR

SHIRLEY MRS NIRSE H1220
BOWDOIN ST
SIDNEY H550 LARKIN ST APT 403

--VAL A DIR UTAH CONSTN R OGOEN
UTAH

VIRGINIA MRS EMP PAC TEL H430
15TH AV APT 5

--WILLIE JR WHSEMN PLAZA HOTEL
R244 MULLEN AV

BROWNLEE ALICE (WID EDW) H3868
ARMY ST

ARTH J (MARTHA) GDNR CITY
H242 RALSTON ST
GLORIA STUDT H350 TURK ST APT
91 2

--L0RENE MPS H249 WEST POINT RD
--ROBT G (NANCY) ( 8AY SLS CO)

H105 BUCARELI DR
STEPH SHIP CLK OLIVETTI SLS
H182 STILLINGS AV

BROWNLEY CHARLES L H3956 18TH
ST
JAY 8 HB9 BROOKDALE AV

--ROBT (ROBERT'S SHOESHINE)
BROWNLIE GAVIN CHEM THE GLIDDEN

CO PAC REGIONAL LABY R SAN
MATEO

BROWNLOW DIANE STUDT R575
ORIZABA AV

GREGORY CLK DEPT SOCIAL SERV
R575 ORIZABA AV

--KENT PHYS H101 CARMEL ST APT

N R (SADIE) OPR MUNI RY H575
ORIZABA AV—WM MRS H1312 JACKSON ST APT 2

BROWNRIGG BARBARA OFC WKR PAC
TEL R62 BRUSSELS ST

--EMMA R62 BRUSSELS ST
HENRY J RETO H62 BRUSSELS ST
WM R62 BRUSSELS ST

BROWNRITER ROBT H47 SYLVAN DR
BROWNSFIELD BEULAH H70 I PINE ST

APT 56
BROWNSTEIN GERTRUDE HI 390

MARKET ST APT 1915
HAROLD (JOAN) PHYS 2299 POST
RM 205 R KENTFIELD

--PAUL W HI 348 SACRAMENTO ST

BROWNSTONE EDWIN S (JOSEPHINE)
RETD H2575 46TH AV

--IRVING S EMP PG&E H20
SPRINGFIELD DR

--LOIS R20 SPRINGFIELO DR
MILTON (MARGT) PETD H425 22D

BROWSE ABOUT THE (CHARLES MEW)
USED BOOKS 491 O'FARRELL ST

BROWSER B L HI666 GOUGH ST APT
20 1

BROWSKI JULIAN RETO H112
BURROWS ST

BROXON PAUL SLSMN CROFTON PIPER
R MENLO PARK

BROXTON GEO E STUDT H1563 45TH

MARLOWE E H6230 3D ST APT 2

BROY CO THE MATTHEW J M „
LOWENSTEIN REP STOCK BROKERS
110 SUTTER ST RM 808

BROVER SEE ALSO BROWER
JOSEPH L (GERALOINE) H3321

--nStHL
V
0*<RUTH> H1275 37TH AV

BROYH1LL FURNITURE INDUSTRIES
GLENN BROWN SLS MGR MFRS
1355 MARKET ST RM 906

BROYLES ARTH J (MELVINA C)
JITNEY DRIVER H19 ARAGO ST

--ETHEL MRS RETD H5851 MISSION

G|o EMP S F EXAM H1078 HOWARD
ST APT 6—HUGH L TCHR CITY BD OF EDUC
H1745 FRANKLIN ST APT 302

LESTER (MARILYN) CONSTN WKR
K1FWIT TRAILER HB9& NAPLES
ST

MRS RETD H696 27TH AV

TRANSAMERICA CREDIT

CORP.

COLLECTIONS

PHONE 834-1913

3664 Grand Avenue Oakland

--MARY
APT 3

--MAY (WID ROY) RETD H1801
FRANKLIN ST APT 504

BROZ SEE ALSO BROSS
--EDW RETD R1214 PAGE ST
—MABEL A H1214 PAGE ST
BROZDOUNOFF CONSTANTINE F

(NADIA) PNTR HOTEL MARK
HOPKINS H479 17TH AV

--FEOOOR V (ANASTA5IA) RETD
H1974 FELL ST

BROZE ELEANOR H2845 VAN NESS AV
APT 504

BROZINGTON JOHN H250 PARNASSUS
AV APT 206 .„_

BROZIO URSULA WAITRESS WHITE
HSE H2626 VAN NESS AV

BROZOVICH FRANCES MRS H2019

GEO G SMELTER AM SMELTING &

REFINING R20I9 19TH ST
--JOSEPH D RETD H237

LEAVENWORTH ST APT 3
BROZOWSKY IRENE MGR SAHARA,,.„

HOTEL LAS VEGAS R861 SUTTER

BROZZO RONALD (VALERIE) H3724
ARMY ST

BRU NORMAN H55 HANCOCK ST
BRUBACKER DAVID D ART DIR

CAPITAL ASSISTANCE CORP H395
31 ST AV APT 202

BRUBAKER CATH (WID JOHN) H243
ELSIE ST

--EDW SUPVR SAFETY ENG STATE
DIV OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY R
ORINDA

HARLEY A (MOLLY G) COML
ARTIST STUART-SAUTER CO H251
CASTRO ST

MARTIN E HI390 PINE ST APT

WILMA E H926 POWELL ST APT 33
BRUCALI WM (LITTLE BAVARIA

RESTAURANT)
BRUCATO JOHN G (JOSEPHINE) MGR

CITY & COUNTY WATER
DEPT-AGRL & LAND DIV R

MILL BRAE
BRUCE ALBERT A (ELSIE )

(GUARANTEED ELECTRONICS) R
PACIFICA
BARBARA MRS XRAY TECH U OF
CAL MED CENTER H1404 33D AV

—BARBARA L H1456A CLAYTON ST
BRUCE BARY (WILLARD SIEGED

MFN'S CLO 52 STONESTOWN MALL
BRUCE BERRY (COZETTA) EMP S F H

A H1445 INNES AV
--BETH H STUDT R64 MARIETTA DR

SING L USCG H1005 HYDE ST APT

CATH MRS CLK WESTERN EMPIRE
DIRECT ADV H36 WHITNEY ST

--CATHY L H639 LONDON ST
--CHARLES FORMN WILCO CONSTN R

PESCADERO
--CHRISTINE M NURSES AIDE

SHRINER HOSP R1647 21ST AV
--CONSTANCE MRS COUNSELOR

GOLDEN GATE REGIONAL CENTER
R MARIN

--D L H1040 LEAVENWORTH ST APT
313

--DANNY (MARIA A) H1520 SLOAT
BLVD

--DAVID H539 OCTAVIA ST APT 40
DONALD (LINDA) H1019 UNION ST
APT 5

BRUCE
—DONALD (MARY A) (DONALD BRUCE

ADVERTISING AGENCY) R ORINDA
--DONALD RETD H243 8TH AV APT 4
BRUCE DONALD ADVERTISING AGENCY

(DONALD BRUCE) 1026 MARKET
ST RM 221

BRUCE DONNIE L STUDT R1445
INNES AV

--EDW H995 PINE ST APT 103
--EDW (DOROTHY) PHOTOG H1501

LARKIN ST APT 300
--ELSIE MRS SEC-TREAS

GUARANTEED ELECTRONICS R
PACIFICA—ELSIE W OFC SEC BUSINESS
EQUIP R PACIFICA

—FLORENCE R36 WHITNEY ST
FRANK E RETD H80 CORTLAND AV

GEO A (ETHEL F) EMP FED
RESERVE BK H64 MARIETTA DR

GERALD R WHSEMN ASSOC LOOSE
LEAF R30 HAHN ST

--GERON STUDT R896 14TH ST
--GERON H1558 WALLER ST
—GERTRUDE MRS RETD R583 24TH

AV
GRACE C RETD H553 15TH AV

BRUCE & GRIFFIN 5-10 STORE
(JAMES P GRIFFIN) 451
CORTLAND AV

BRUCE HARRIET E TCHR CITY BO OF
EDUC H2 GRIJALVA DR
ISAIAH (BESSIE B> EMP F E
BOOTH CO H407 NORTHRIDGE RD

JACK W MGR U S SAVINGS £ LOAN
LEAGUE H440 DAVIS ST APT

jaSH LAB TECH R2216 BAKER ST
JAMES O H2061 GREEN ST

--JAMES L H239 CLAYTON ST APT 5
--JEAN A ASSOC ANOERSON BEERY 6

ANDERSON H1960 GREEN ST APT

BRUCE JIM LAUNDRY (LOUIE S
HING) 143 8TH ST .„„,.

BRUCE JOSEPH CLAIMS MGR AETNA
INSURANCE CO R PALO ALTO

JUDY P OFC SEC EUREKA FED SAV
& LOAN ASSN R116 MADISON ST
JULIE M (WIO ROY R> LIFE
GUARD METROPOLITAN CLUB H116
MAOISON ST

LEONARO H1019 HAYES ST
LESLIE M (GRACE) RETD H3553
DI VISADERO ST

LOUISE MRS H1829 SUNNYDALE AV
MADELINE (WID ALF C) H208
KENWOOD WAY
MARCELLA A MRS EMP PAC TEL
H1310 5TH AV APT 1

MARGUERITE LEGAL SEC TOWNSEND
£. TOWNSEND R3321 ANZA
MARION W (WID C NORMAN) H1955
BROADWAY ST APT 60 1

—MARTHA H830 GREEN ST
MARTHA V RETD R553 15TH AV
MARY MRS RETO H405 HILL ST

--MERLE MRS WAITRESS THE MARK
H665 9TH AV

MICHL (AGNES J) SEAMN H1065
NOE ST

--N E H286 HARTFORD ST
--NILES H274 HERMANN ST
--NINA (WID M B) RETD H595 22D

AV APT 7
RAY E EMP TOWN FOOD MKT R66
MADISON ST

--ROBT S RETD H2238 WEBSTER ST
ROBT W H341B 19TH ST

--RUFUS O (HILVE C) RETD H1895
45TH AV

STAN L SLS REP PENNSYLVANIA
NEW YORK CENTRAL TRANS CO R

CONCORD
--THOS A C (MARGUERITE J) MFRS

AGT 503 MARKET RM 504 H3321
ANZA ST

--TRUDIE MRS H1310 JONES ST APT
101

--WALTER W R264 GRANVILLE WAY
WM (DAISY) RETD H3 1 8 COUNTRY
CLUB DR

WM D (PATRICIA) PLMB SUNSET
PLMB H67 MELROSE AV

WM H (SEVERA M) DRIVER UNITED
TRUCK LINE H1444 RHODE
ISLAND ST

__WM P H1261H TURK ST
--WM P H519 FILLMORE ST
—WM W (TRESSA) RETD H3655

MISSION ST
BRUCH A JAY (JOHN F FORBES &

CO) H2233 DTVISADERO ST APT
60 1—CAROLYN H1005 JONES ST APT 4

—FRANK J (TASSIA K) SEAMN H230
SHRADER ST APT 5—JOE (CAUDIA) FIELD ENG
BURROUGHS CORP R N HIGHLANDS

BRUCHER PETER V (VICTORIA)
(THELEN MARRIN JOHNSON &
BRIDGES) H3812 22D ST

BRUCHO JOE R20 WAYNE PL
BRUCHOU RENE (CLAIRE) MECH M

TOICH & SON R SAN FRANCISCO
BRUCHOW ELISE H276 8TH AV APT 8
BRUCIA FRANK A (HELEN) DENTIST

1606 STOCKTON RM 305 H2260
LEAVENWORTH ST

--GIUSEPPE (LILLIAN A) RETD
H1310 FRANCISCO ST

--JOSEPH B (HIRSCHFELDER CO) R
SAN RAPHAEL—KRISTINA A STUDT R2260
LEAVENWORTH ST

BRUCIATI JOHN J (MARY L) SHT
MTL WKR H166 CORA ST

RONALD J ELECTN R166 CORA ST
BRUCK CAROLYN UNDERWRITER HYAMS

& MAYERS INC R1005 JONES ST
BRUCK HARRY WOOLENS MARVIN

BRUCK PRES MRS JULIA BRUCK
TREAS WHOL 501 FOLSOM ST 2D

BRUCK JULIA MRS TREAS HARPY
BRUCK WOOLENS R OAKLAND

MARGT D (WIO LEO) H631
O'FARRELL ST APT 1214

--MERVIN (RITA) PRES HARRY
BRUCK WOOLENS R OAKLAND

--MORRIS GENL MGR HARRY BRUCK
WOOLENS H745 HYDE ST APT 63

BRUCKER LASZLO BUDAPEST

H72 CENTRAL AV
BRUCKERT JENNIE M IWIO ALF J|

RETO H719 FILLMORE ST APT 6
BRUCKMAN SEE ALSO BROCKMAN

BETTINA MRS ARTIST HB30
SUTTER ST APT 1*

--FRED S PHYS 38» POST RM 719
H44 PLEASANT ST
HELEN MRS RETO RllOO UNION ST

APT 1 100
BRUCKNER ANNA COOK 111 30TH AV

Rill 30TH AV
—CLARENCE M (LOUISE M) SLSMN

COLA BLANCH CO H50 SAN

—robt'prStr TECHNI-GRAPHICS r

CASTRO VALLEY—SAML (ROSE) RETD H50
CHUMASERO OR APT 5B

—WM CAMERA MN TECHNI-GRAPHICS
R CASTRO VALLEY

BRUCKS CARL E ( GRACE ) OFC CLK
WILBUR SMITH £ ASSOC R351S
NORIEGA ST

J D H3250 WEBSTER ST APT 16
--ROGER W EMP SCHLAGE LOCK R38S

DOLORES ST
--WILLARD G H38B DOLORES ST
BRUCOLI M G H550 BATTERY ST APT

--MARILYN H4425 CABRILLO ST APT

BRUDER GERARO M (OOREEN) V-
PRES AM EXPRESS CO INC R680
BEACH ST SU I 7E 314

BRUOERER ROBT HI190 PINE ST APT
207

BRUDI CARLTON L (LOIS) WLDR
BANY H1426 SOMERSET ST

BRUOOS MABEL J RETD H839 POST
ST APT 504

BRUDZIMSKI HECTOR H250 TAYLOR
ST APT 57

BRUECHEPT JOE E RETD H2945 23D

BRUECHNER BRUCE C (ANN) DRIVER
YELLOW CAB H555 25TH AV

BRUECK DAGOBERT (KAETHE) RETD
H840 VAN NESS AV APT 503

--GENEVIEVE (WID WALTER) H631
COLBY ST

--LEO (BEATRICE) SLSMN H2630
21ST AV

--ROBT CARP VOLPE CONSTN
BRUECKER CHARLES D RETD H281

LAKESHORE DR
BRUECKNER HERBERT C (CHRISTIANE

M) H556 CHENERY ST
BRUEGER RETTA B MRS RETD H1235

BUSH ST APT 46
BRUEGGER ADA H8 1 9TH ST APT 211
--ROSE H520 TAYLOR ST APT 503
BRUEH EMIL (INKA) EMP ALEXIS

RESTR H556 DEWEY BLVO
BRUEHEIM ANTON E (RUTH J) PAINT

SHOP =ORMN SFHA H4348 23D ST
--LINDA M LEGAL SEC US ATTYS

OFC R4348 230 ST
BRUEHL L (FRIDLt RETO H2370

FILBERT ST APT 207
BRUELET ROBT H350 GOUGH ST APT

BRUELL MORITZ (ALEXANDRIA) RETD
H645 LEAVENWORTH ST APT 516

BRUEN SEE ALSO BRUHN 3RUN
BRUNE BRUNN AND BRUUN— ANN RETD H765 GEARY ST APT
303

CHELSEA H1150 UNION ST APT
301

BRUENER FELIX (STELLA) MECH ART
BRIDGES H1618 LAGUNA ST

BRUENING SEE ALSO BRUNING
--EDITH (WID DONALD) H1785

SANCHEZ ST
EMMA M (WIO JOHN F) H2090
PACIFIC AV APT 205

--GEO F (LOLA) FURN REFNSHR 206
RHINE H206 RHINE ST

--WM F STUDT R206 RHINE ST
BRUENN CHARLES (ELIZ) REAL

ESTATE BROKEP H786 GREEN ST
--MARGT S MRS OFC SEC DETROIT

DIESEL ENGINE DIV H212
SHIELDS ST

RALPH E CLK H650 DOUGLASS ST
BRUENS CHARLES D BANKER

WELLS-FARGO BANK H1915
GREENWICH ST APT 3

PRUER RAY MGR R HOE & CO INC R
FOSTER CITY

BRUESS ARLENE H1000 POWELL ST
APT 54

BRUETSCH WALTER R1917 FILLMORE
ST APT 4

BRUFLAT ESMA H2612A 25TH ST
BRUG MARGT R H1347 JACKSON ST

APT 303
BRUGALETTA FRANK J (JOSEPHINE

A) MACH OPR AMES CO H227
" TALBERT ST

—JOHN A (LESLIE) H517 VIENNA

--JOSEPH R (ALICE F) MGR BK OF
AM HI 36 MURRAY ST

BRUGEMANN CHARLES E (ELIZ) RETD
H3755 25TH ST

BRUGGE EDW L (PEARL L) CLK
MANOR HDW H682 26TH AV

KENNETH W (JEANNE D) (KEN«S
MEATS OF DISTINCTION) R
COLMA

BRUGGEMAN FRANCIS E (VIRGINIA
F) RETD H2736 MISSION ST

BRUGGEN A CARL ENG PG & E H145
CLEMENT ST

BRUGGER ELLEN OFC WKR THE DOW
CHEM H2160 LEAVENWORTH ST
APT 102

ELMER A WAITER OWL 6 TURTLE
H1740 FRANKLIN ST APT B

--FLORENCE MRS RETD H296 30TH
ST APT 7—HARFORD L < JACOAJEL INE) GDNR
H510 LANSDALE AV

LOUISA (WID RUDOLPH) RETD
H512 FREDERICK ST APT 31

--OTTO E HI359 48TH AV
--WM H1470 9TH AV APT 7

GIMP'S
SPECIALTY STORE FOR

HOME, ARTAND FASHION

250 Post Street, San Francisco Phone (415) 982-1616


